04/2013
WENTYLATORY DACHOWE
5
WENTYLATORY DACHOWE SVK2 ROOF FANS TYPE SVK2
Zastosowanie
Wentylatory dachowe SVK2 z pionowym wyrzutem powietrza i
klasycznym elektrycznym silnikiem trójfazowym ICE
zaprojektowano do wentylacji budynków przemysłowych, okapów

Wyłączniki, które można umieścić wewnątrz strefy zagrożonej
wybuchem sprzedawane są wyłącznie na specjalne zamówienie.
Przykład zamówienia:
EX SVK2 560/500-4/6 II 2G c IIB T4
Explosive composition of gases and fumes with air, which are
result of production process, or consequence of malfunction.
Mixture ignition with spark or excessive heating of individual
parts, can cause explosion or fire. Roof fans type EX SVK2 are
designed according to directives, which prevent explosion or fire,
due to their operation. Also the customer has to strictly consider
all the regulations and guidelines, by selection, mounting, usage
and maintenance of the fan.
Application
The  use  of  the  roof  fans  EX  SVK2  is  permitted  for
hazardous zones in industrial areas:
-   hazardous zone 0: not allowed
-   hazardous zone 1: Ex II 2G c IIB T4
-   hazardous zone 2: Ex II 3G c IIB T4
Technical description
Explosion proof  EX  SVK2 fans  are  similar  to  standard
SVK2 type, with construction improvements, which conforms to
directive 94/9/ES and   norm EN 13463-1 & EN 14986.
Temperature range:
- ambient temperature:  -20 - 40°C
- temperatura medija: -20 - 40°C
Drive
EX  SVK2  fans  have  standard  three-phase electromotors
3x400V; IP55, 50Hz with explosion proof protection II 2G EEx de
IIC T4 and PTC sensors for thermal protection.
RPM regulation
Start, stop and RPM regulation is possible with one or two- speed
switch or frequency converter.
For switches and frequency converters is mandatory to
mount them outside of the hazardous zone.
Switches for installation inside of the hazardous zone are
available by specific customer’s request.
Designation example:
EX SVK2 560/500-4/6 II 2G c IIB T4
11
Wzór zamówienia Designation
EX SVK2 -  450 / 400 – 4/6
Wentylator dachowy ATEX
roof fan for hazardous area
Wielkość
fan size
wymiar króćca ssawnego
inlet connection diameter
ilość pól silnika elektr. trójfazowego EM
number of poles three-phase EM
Wymiary Dimensions
EX SVK2 ØD ØDk □B E F G H K M Z □C Ø1 z1
315/250 250 286 500 680 589 40 570 365 M6 6 430 Ø12 4
400/315 315 356 560 780 675 40 640 440 M8 8 480 Ø12 4
450/400 400 438 630 880 762 40 690 480 M8 6 540 Ø12 4
500/450 450 487 710 980 849 40 730 530 M8 6 610 Ø14 4
560/500 500 541 800 1100 953 40 780 570 M8 6 700 Ø14 4
630/560 560 605 900 1315 1140 40 960 785 M10 8 780 Ø14 4
710/630 630 674 1000 1407 1300 50 1060 845 M10 8 880 Ø18 4
800/710 710 751 1120 1612 1490 50 1190 950 M10 8 1000 Ø18 4
12
Dane techniczne Technical data
Typ - type
EX SVK2
Silnik elektr. / El. motor 3x400 V, 50Hz; IP
55; PTC II 2G EEx de IIC T4